## Michigan Millers Insurance names Associates of Glens Falls Insurance as a Preferred Agency Partner for 2020

Lansing, Michigan - April 2020, Michigan Millers Insurance is proud to recognize Associates of Glens Falls Insurance as one of their Preferred Agency partners for 2020. Associates of Glens Falls joins an elite group of New York independent agencies that represent the top 10% in terms of production, profitability and professionalism with the company.

"The Company continues to grow, and we value the trust that our agents and policyholders put in us to provide for their insurance needs and promptly settle policyholder claims," said Russell Clark, Vice President of Sales and Marketing. "We are very pleased and proud to be represented by Associates of Glens Falls. They have demonstrated their professionalism and commitment to their customers. We look forward to continued success and congratulate them on being included in our exclusive group."

"We value our relationship with Michigan Millers as they have been a great partner to our insureds and to us," said Jason Pirozzolo, Vice President of Associates of Glens Falls. "We are honored by this recognition and look forward to continued growth and success with them."

Michigan Millers Insurance rated A- (Excellent) by A.M. Best, is a regional insurance carrier focusing on commercial and specialty lines business in Michigan, New York and Minnesota. They are affiliated with Western National Insurance, rated A+ (Superior) by A.M. Best and collectively write over \$800 million in direct written premium.

Established in 1967, Associates of Glens Falls (AOGF) is an independent insurance agency specializing in all types of personal and commercial insurance. The AOGF agents service clients locally and across the United States, and operate an in-house concierge claims department and loss control department. AOGF can tailor a policy to meet every client's specific needs and to match the changing times. Unique coverages include Cyber Liability, Directors and Officers Coverage and Employment Practices Liability.